# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	merly Execution Date Entity Type	
ViaTrack Systems, LLC		108/21/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QSI Management, LLC
Street Address:	18111 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 700
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3765608	COLLABORATIVE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3698768	VIATRACK
Registration Number:	3807443	VTALK
Registration Number:	3292420	EXPERTS IN HEALTHCARE TRANSACTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114380.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Leonard

TRADEMARK

900264435 REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0978

P \$115.00 3765608

Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	08/23/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ex Viatrack Assignment#page1.tif source=ex Viatrack Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ViaTrack Systems, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademarks set forth on

attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), which are duly registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, QSI Management, LLC, a California limited liability company

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the

Registrations as set forth on attached Exhibit A.

VIATRACK SYSTEMS, LLC

Date: 8/21/2013

By:

Executive Vice President, General

Counsel & Secretary

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0980

# EXHIBIT "A"

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COLLABORATIVE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	3,765,608	23 Mar. 2010
VIATRACK	3,698,768	20 Oct. 2009
VTALK	3,807,443	22 June 2010
EXPERTS IN HEALTHCARE TRANSACTIONS	3,292,420	11 Sept. 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0981

**RECORDED: 08/23/2013**